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« Decisions will be driven by the district's mission, vision, beliefs, goals, stakeholder’s input and data.
o Needs assessment
Data from AEIS
Financial (FIRST)
Student Advisory
Teacher Organization
Teacher Advisory
DEIC
Instructional Leadership
Board of Trustees
= Priority will be made to protect the core business of schools which is classroom instruction and
accountability requirements.
o Lower Class sizes
Additional teaching positions
Instructional Specialist/ Professional Learning Community Elementary
Year 2 Early College High Schoal
increased District wide Bilingual instructional support
Additional support for coordination of 504 student services
Freshman Academy initiative
o Increased Safety and Security measures
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= Engage campus administration and department directors in a process to develop budget
recommendations.
o Continuous meetings beginning in January to refine instructional budget to find the most
efficient and effective use of District funds
o Safety and Security Initiatives (Bastrop 1SD Police Forge)
o Continucus meetings with Service Center Departiment Directors
» State and federal mandates must be met in the budget process.
o Addressing End of Course Instructional and Assessment Requirements
o Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) will be addressed by changing the focus of the
Associate Principal’s job descriptions to support instructional needs
o Instructional Specialists initiative

Hous 5

* While maintaining a focus on state and federal accountability, budget allocation will be shared
among all schools, pregrams and departments.
o Campuses will continue to receive a per student allocation to use on non-salary
expenditures. The principal has discretion regarding how this allocation is spent
o Secondary specialists allocated from service center to campuses
o Texas Literacy Grant — 100% campus based
= Adoption and implementation of new personnel, programs and initiatives will be limited. Where new
investments are necessary, off-setting savings from current programs will likely be required.
o Redirecting teaching positions to meet student needs
o Sharing positions between middle and high school as appropriate



Different scheduling models will be analyzed to ensure effectiveness and efficiency at all levels of
schooling.
Implement & of & instructional pericds for core teachers at secondary level
o All core content classes will be built at a 25:1 student to teacher ratio
o Additional staff for intermediate and middle schools for class size management

* Administration will remain positive as budget decisions are made, and supportive of the budget
recommendations.
> lLegistative year defays the process for District's to clearly ascertain funding amounts
o Secondary principals provided input and support
o Special Education Reorganization
o Safety and Security initiatives
= Communicate budget rationale clearly and thoroughly.
o Collaboratively developing budget with human resources, curriculum, and finance as well
as campus leaders based on campus instructional needs
o Budget presented from an instructional perspective by assistant superintendent of
curriculum
o Numerous meetings consisting of campus administration, department heads, teacher
organization committee, STAC (Superintendent Teacher Advisory Council) and SSAC
{Superintendent’s Student Advisory Council)

January/February

» Review revenue estimations to include property value, state aid, and continuous rmonitoring of
implications of revenue due fo Bastrop Complex Fires.
Moniior values through the Bastrop Central Appraisal Distrint weekly for updates

= Monitor Legislative action regarding funding and revenue

« Staffing meetings with campus administrators, department directors to determine needs and
additional support
coodanuary 28-30, Princioal Staffi :
o February 23, Service Center Dweotor Meetings
o April 14 Teacher Organization Meeting

March/April

* Refine revenue estimations to include property value, state aid, and continuous monitoring of
implications of revenue due to Bastrop Complex Fires.

Maonitor values trough the Bastrop Central Aporaisal District weekly for uy

« Second round of staffing meetings with campus administrators, department directors to establish
recommended instructional needs/staffing allocations.

o Wk s with princinals an

o Monitor Legislative actlon regarding funding and revenue
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e Board Workshops to present preliminary recommendations and receive input
o Present preliminary recommendations o stekeholders (e Teacher Organization, DEIC,

l‘:ji,
adrnristratons)

ApriliMay

e Finalize revenue estimations to include property value, state aid, and average daily attendance
projections

« Finalize staffing needs with campus administrators and department directors to present to Board
of Trustees for presentation of proposed budget

» Board Workshops to present proposed budget and receive input

June

« Final budget presented to the Board for adoption uniess adopted in May



Bastrop Independent School District
Budget Calendar for 2015-16 Budget Process

Target Date

Activity/Process

January - February 2015

February 17, 2015

Set Superintendent/District Budget Goals
Projected enroliments developed

Review projecied revenue and expenditure estimates based on
current funding faw

Meet with principals to review instructional programs. and discuss
budget process and concems

Budget calendar submitted to board

Review personnel siafling and proposed satary schedule
Provide budget allocations o campuses and depariments

March 2015

March 24, 2015

Meeling with principals and departments

Present preliminary budget information to Board of Trustees

Present preliminary budget information to Board of Trustees ata
Budget Warkshop (date o be determined)

April 2018

April 1, 2015

April 21, 2015

Completion of campus budgets
t.ast date for ail major expenditures for 2013-14

Mest with all principals and budget managers to review propased
budget

Complele superintendent's review of preliminary district budget,
persannel requirernents, facility requirements, and projecied revenue

Complete First Brafl of disirict budget

Prasent preliminary budget information to Board of Trustees (in
non legislative year)

Continue Reviewing Budgels

May 2015
May 14, 2016 Agenda Review Meeting/Budget Workshop
May 19, 2015 Present Proposed Budget to Board of Trustees
June 2015
June §, 2015 "Publish Public Notice to Discuss Budget” published 10 to 30

June 8, 2015

June 16, 2015

days before public meeting
Agenda Review Meeting/Budget Workshop

Present Proposed Budget to Board of Trustees

July 2015

August/September 2015 -]

August 8, 2015

Seplember 5, 2015

September 15, 2015

Bold print

Meeting to decide on public meeting date on proposed tax rate.
‘The scheol board votes on a proposed tax rate that will be
published in the notice for the public meeting.

"Publish Natice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate”
published 10 to 30 days before public meeting.

Public meeting on proposed tax rate. Meeting to adopt tax rate.

Cesignates Possible Board Meeling Dates



June 2, 2015

With the Texas 84th Legislature now adjourned, below is information about the budget and
about the TRS retiree health insurance premium shortfali.

State Budget
(Summary by TASB Governmental Relations)

Both the House and Senate on Friday passed the negotiated conference committee report for
House Bill 1 (Otto/Nelson) ~ the state budget for the 2016-17 biennium. Negotiators included
$1.5 billion for the Foundation School Program (FSP) in addition to the more than $2 billion set
aside for public school enroliment growth. The budget includes more than $800 million to
increase the guaranteed yield from $61.86 to $74.28 for 2016 and to $77.53 in 2017. The FSP
bump includes:

$1.2 billion for the basic allotment per ADA ($5,140 both years);

$200 million for fractional funding (contingent upon the enactment of HB 7, which already
passed the Legislature);

$55.5 miltion for the Instructional Facilities Allotment (FY 2017); and

$47.5 million for the New Instructional Facilities Allotment.

Negotiatars included $2.6 billion to replace the 25 percent reduction in the franchise tax that
legislators passed and $1.2 billion for the $10,000 increase in the state homestead exemption.
Other budget items outside of FSP include:

$1.04 billion for the Instructional Materials Allotment ($202 million increase)
$118 million in new dollars for HB 4 prekindergarten programs

$40.6 million in new dollars for newly created math and reading academies
$31 million for Communities in Schools {level-funded)

$31.7 million for Student Success Initiative ($28.8 million decrease)

$30 million supplemental funding for prekindergarten (level-funded)

$25 million for ESCs (level-funded)

$16.3 million for Advanced Placement Initiative (level-funded)

$12 million for Teach for America (level-funded)

$8 millien for Virtual Schools (level-funded)

$6 million for Early College High School (level-funded)

$3 million for T-STEM ($3 million decrease)

Legisiators left about $6.4 billion unspent in General Revenue and $2.9 biliion below the
spending limit they adopted. The budget bill now goes to the comptroller for certification and
then off to the governor, who has line-item veto authority over the budget.

TRS-Care Retiree Health Insurance Program Shortfall

House Bill 2, the supplemental appropriations bill which includes funding for the TRS-Care
retiree health insurance program shortfali, has been sent to Governor Greg Abbott. HB 2
includes $768 million to be applied towards TRS$-Care. Once signed by the Governar, TRS-Care
premiums will remain stable for the coming biennium. Long-term solutions for TRG-Care will
need to be discussed during the interim before the 85th Legislative Session begins in 2017.



Bastrop Independent School District
Proposed Budget Assumptions for 2015-16

Revenues

»
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This budget is based upon projected enroliment of 10,297 students

Average daily attendance is estimated at 9,375 for funding purposes

WADA (Weighted Average Daily Attendance) 12,400

Property Wealth per WADA (Chapter 41 above $319,500) 247,864

Property Value for Wealth per WADA and State Aid purposes 3,073,518,133
Property Value for Tax Revenue Purposes 2,978,877,205

Maintenance & Operations Tax Rate $1.04

Debt Service Tax Rate $0.401

Expenditures

Pay increase for Teachers 3%
Pay increase for Paraprofessional/Technical Staff of midpoint 3%
Pay increase for Administrators/Professional 3 % or of midpoint

Teaching Positions for Growth

Safety and Security Initiative (Decision Package)
Early College High School — Year 2

Elementary Instructional Math Specialists
Bilingual Support

504 Support

Transportation Contract Increase
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Bastrop Independent School District

Proposed 2015-16 General Fund Budget

General Fund General Fund Increase/
as Amended Proposed Decrease
2014-15 2015-16
with Decision

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources Package
5710: Property Tax Revenues 31,796,792 34,631,752 2,834,960
5720: Local Revenue - - -
5730 Tuition and Fees 104,089 75,000 (29,089)
5740. Other Revenues from Local Sources 242 204 180,709 (61,495)
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities 100,000 100,000 -
5760: Revenues from Intermediate Sources - -
State Revenue Sources
5810 State Foundation Revenues 39,422,985 41,587,533 2,164,548
5810: State Foundation Revenues - TRS Rider 71 603,829 - (603,829)
5820: Other State Program Revenues 11,534 11,534 -
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments/E-Rate 3,299,013 3,075,026 (223,987)
5850: Other State Revenue 20,000 20,000 -
Federal Revenue Sources
5910: Other Federal Revenue -
5820: Federal Revenues 177,500 177,500 -
5930: Federal Program Revenues 787,566 787,566 -
5940: Federal Revenue from Fed Agencies
7000; Other Resources 574,000
Total Revenues and Other Sources $ 77,138,522 $ 80,646,620 3,507,098
Distribution of Budget Funds by Function
0011: instruction 47,120,174 50,145,045 3,024,871
0012: Instructional Resources and Media Services 785,056 804,793 19,735
0013: Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development 626,447 652,868 26,421
0021: Instructional Leadership 681,379 691,052 9,673
0023; School Leadership 4,536,709 4,718,860 182,151
0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Svcs 2,924,624 3,078,091 153,467
0032: Social Work Services 182,632 191,780 9,148
0033: Health Services 743,498 760,356 16,858
0034: Student Transportation 4,898,572 5,246,865 348,293
Q035; Food Service - - -
0038: Co-Curricular Activities 1,848,387 2,108,249 260,552
0041: General Administration 2,174,388 2,234,052 59,664
0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations 8,796,393 8,415,608 (380,887}
0052: Security & Monitoring Services 384,665 472,487 87,822
0053: Data Processing Services 858,639 879,993 21,354
0061: Community Services 82,159 89,459 7.300
0071, Debt Services - - -
0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction 200,000 54,000 {146,000)
0083: Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA 66,753 86,753 -
00989: Other Intergovernmental Charges 671,559 671,559 -
Total Expendifures & Other Uses $ 77,582,046 $ 81,282,468 3,700,422
8000: Operating Transfers Out 315,680 315,680
Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp (758,204) (951,528) (193,324)
[**Includes one time fund balance use $ 1182600 % 951,528 |




2015-16 Budget Requests

Campus

! Position

g | Type

| Funding | Scenario2

STAFFING REQUESTS

RRE

|Teacher

Teacher Assistant

1.0 |instructional Specialist Math {New

1.0 |Cafeteria Monitor/ISS/FT Substitute

iGeneral |

| Gnra ] .

$

55,000

Teacher

1.0 [Instructional Specialist Math
1.0 {Instructional Specialist Math (New)

Instructional Speciafist Math

IRedirect |

Redirect

iGeneral |

Teacher

Teacher

Growth

2.0 |Growth

General

General

100,000

100,000

Teacher

Teacher

Instructional Specialist Math

.0 linstructional Specialist Math (New)

General

General

55,000

55,000

Teacher

iTeacher

Teache

Growth
0.5 iSpecial Ed Behawo

1.0 |Electives

General

General

150,000

Teacher

1.0 |Growth/Core

General

Teacher

0.5 {Special Ed Behavicr

General

Teacher

1.0 {Reading Lab

General

Teacher

Teacher

0.5 |Literacy Specialist [New)

Electives {Dance)

{General

TU

Teacher

Literacy Specialist (New)

TLE

Teacher

| }eacher

Teacher

Reading Lab

0.5 {Fulltime

{197 Days}

1.0 {College and Career

{General

General

iGeneral

| General

General

Teacher

1.0 [CTE/HSTE

General

General

240,000

Teacher

Stipends

General

Teacher 4.0 14 Core Teachers (197 Days) S
Counselor 0.5 iCounseior General S 35,000
Stipend 1

10,000

102,812

SPED

DISTRICT

Specialist

1.0 |Speech Language Pathologist

1.0 iinstructional Specialist Math Stiends

General

{General

Salary 5
Teacher Assistant 2.0 |Special Ed General $ 36,000
Coordinator 1.0 |504/Dysiexia Coordinator General s 60,000
Teacher 5

60,000

21,600

Substitute Allocation Increase

$

DISTRICT Specialist 1.0 |Bilingual Program Manager General S 60,000
DISTRICT Professional 1.0 {Assistant Principal - Elementary General s 65,000
DISTRICT __{Paraprofessional 1.0 Summer Textbook Assistant General S 15,000
DISTRICT Staff Beyond the Bell General 8 50,000
DISTRICT Stipends Extra-Curricular N General | $ 45,500
DISTRICT Security Regrganizaion General S -

DISTRICT Payroil S 200,000

i

6/9/2015



2015-16 Budget Requests

Salary Increases

Teachers (3% or 2.5%) Admin {3% of mid-point}
Support (3% of mid-point)

$ 1,527,510

NON-STAFFING REQUESTS

DISTRICT

Tuition, tranportation, bocks

Generai

General

DISTRICT Instructional Campus Allocation Increase General 5 91,337
DISTRICT Instructional Advanced Placement General | 49,000
DISTRICT Transportation Increase in transportation Contract General $ 347,000
DISTRICT Extra-Curricular Radom Drug Testing, Helmet inserts General $ 22,400
Communications Partner's in Education S

5,000

114,818

6/9/2015



2015-16 Budget Requests

DISTRICT

intermediates

Safety & Security

[Safety & Security

{Gateway Entrance

Decision

| Decision

DECISION PACKAGE ITEMS
DISTRICT Communications Strategic Planning iDecision | S 19,000
DISTRICT Communications | Website Redesign Decision | $ 6,000
DISTRICT Driver's Education Vehicle Decision |$ 10,000
DISTRICT Technology Technelogy Fund Balance Decision {5 432,128
DISTRICT Safety & Security BHS Track Decisicn 15 200,000
DISTRICT Safety & Security Security Cameras Decision |{$ 15,000
I Patrol Cars S

73,060

105,000

27,000

Geneasis/
Gateway

|Safety & Security

1Safety & Security

Instructional

iSafety Access

[
|Raptor System

{Furniture

Science Upgrade

| Decision

{Decision

8,800

25,000

10,00C

Safety & Securit

{Library

Instructional

Radios

ibrary collection update

Science Upgrade

Decision

Decision

5,600

5,000

10,000

i Total Decision Package

951,528

6/9/2015



Bastrop independent Schoot District 2015-16
Proposed Function Analysis General Fund

! Estimated
5 . Additions/
- . (Deletions)
Function 11 - Instruction 9
2014-15 Budgeted Amount $ 47,120,174
{Payrolt ]
| - Salary Increase for Teachers - $ 993,565 @ B
5 - Salary Increase for Professional Support Staff . 3 43,287 |
{ - Salary increase for support staff 5 90254, |
| - Additional Teaching Positions Growth - 9 § 450,000 .
- Early Coilege High School Staff 4_ anci 1 sttpend - ) $ 250000,
- Additional Teaching Positions - 8 o - § 400,000 | .
- DAEP Specialist $ $3,000 :
‘- Teaching Assistants - 4 % 69,000 |
| - Special Education Stipeneds $ 102812 )
‘- Instructional SpeCIaIs for Math with Stsg@gd B 5 241,600 |
) B | - Speechflanguage Pathologist - +$ 60,600 3
- - 504 Coordinator 5 60,000
T Bihngual Program Manager $ soocO.
i - Beyond the Bell Staff } o $ 50,000
o - Substitute Allocation Increase 3 200,000
7 771”— No Change - ' )
: ESupp'iies SRR N ‘
) . - E-Rate change - Amend as rec:ewed $ (199,510)
- Campus Allocation increase E) 81,337},
o - Technology (One-time cost 14-15) Decision Package Fund Balance Use 1§ (467,420)
- Technology (One-time cost 15-16) Decision Package Fqu Baiance Use |$ 432,128 N
| - Textbook Adoption Decision Package Fund Balance Use '8 (174,000) B
{ - Furniture ) o i $ 25,000
_-Science Supply Upgrade - High Schools $ 20,000,

heuj Ope tmg Costs '

- Colorado River Collegiate Academy ACC Tuition, Transportation 114818 S
- Advance Placement Incentives $ 49,000 |
Equipment .

{ - Driver's Education Vehicle i $ 10000,

" {Total change in Function 11

3,024,871 |

vib&"é’-’iﬁ"’é udgeted Amount

Functlon 12 Ltbrary
2 Budgeted Amount

_ [Payroll SO, - ;
- Salary Increase for Professional Staff 11,675
- Salary Increase for Support Staff 3,060

Cgrrltracted Services
-NoChange

_{Other O';ié'i'"é\'fing Costs
- No Change

5,000 '




Bastrop Independent School District 2015-16
Proposed Function Analysis General Fund

Total change in Functlon 12

2015 16 Budgeted A ount N

$

Func{ion 13-Curr|CUIum 1 e e heARy 1A 4 e e P N P
2014 15 Budgeted Amount S

{Payroll

626,447

Salary increase for Professional Staff

Increase for Support Staff

Total change ln FUnCtIOﬂ 13 _ T

2015 16 Bud eted Amount

Functwn 21

Instructional Administration

8%,

Cpntracted Services ﬂ i - T
No Change - -
Supp“es i u - .
- No Change o o _
_ Other Operating Costs e
Equipment B I
.- NoChange 5

2014-15 Budgeted Amount

- Salary increase for Professional Staff ] ) $ 7,065 o
- Salary Increase for Support Staff B i ‘% 2pog:
i i
e Q“tmte” Services 1
-No Change et et et et et e |
_OtherOperatingCosts N
- No Change ) B
) Equipment =

Total change in Function 21

Ty

2015-16 Budgeted Amount O

Function 23 - School Leadership
2014 15 Budgeted Amount

691,052

$ 4,536,709
7 Payroll
T Csalary Increase for Professional Staff S 83277 -
T Salary Increase for Support Staff - o § 33,874 | -
- Additional Assistant Principal - Elementary 1% 85000 .

Supp!:es o T
i - No Change




Bastrop Independent School District 2015-16
Proposed Function Analysis Generai Fund

:Other Operating Costs

Total change in Function 23

2015-16 Budgeted Amount

mne ounsting

$

182,151

3 4,713,56""

2014-1 S_mﬁmudgeted Amount kB § 2,924,624
Payroll o
N | - Salary Increase for Professional Staff o '$ 77,592,

| - Salary Increase for Support Staff - ‘5 10,875 |
- Counselor 7(7(7) 5 FTE) Bastrop Intermediate § 36000 B
- Counselor (0.5 FTE) - Colorad Collegiate Academy 3 35,000

Contracted Services 1 )
- No Change - ~

Supplies o m__ o

i - No Change B
Other 'E)Eeratin_.gi‘gggts T )
-NoChange - B} -

i / Equipment o i h ‘_ B

- No Change B

‘Total change in Function 31 o ' § 153,467

2015 16 Budg

2014 15 Budgeted Amount

eted Amount

$ 3,078,091

8 182,632

Payroil

I - Salary Increase for Professional Staff o 5 -M 7,041 . ,
- Salary Increase for SupportStaff I
Contracted Services ~ . o I

- No Change

" [Suppiies )
No Change . .
Other Operating Costs -
. _-NoChange R -

Total change in Function 32

Functlon 33 -

2015 16 Budgeted Amount

Health Services

191,780

2014-15 Budgeted Amount

$ 743,498

Payroll

T- Salary lncrease for Professionat Staff

| - Salary Increase for ‘Support Staff

R 8,628
8,230




Bastrop Independent School District 2015-16
Proposed Function Analysis General Fund

iContracted Services B .
- No Change

:Supplies
.- No Change :

Other Operating Costs e —
- No Change ‘ -

. Total change in Function 33
2015-16 Budgeted Amount

Function 34 Pupil Transportation
2014-15 Budgeted Amount

Payroll
| - Salary Increase

__|Contracted Services o

o - Increase in transportation due to loss in grant funding $ 347,000
LD22%CPL S
T N e
i - No Change -
Other Operating Costs .
goNoChange
© 77 7 Total change in Function 34 T

$ 348,293

2015-16 Budgeted Amount

§ 5,246,865
Function 35 - Food Service ' _
2014-15 Budgeted Amount

! Payroll - TRS On-Behalf i B
2015-16 Budgeted Amount

Function 36 - Co curricular R
2014-15 Budgeted Amount $ 1,848,397
Payroll e

- Stipend Increaes
i - TRS Rider 71 Employer Contribution !

Contracted ‘ Serwces e e A et et et et oot e ot 2 et
i -No Change

Suppiies B . o
¢ - Safety Initiative -

I $  (15,000)
| - Safety Initiative - Year 2 5 12.400

Other Operating Costs o
- Random Drug Testing

$ 10,000

Capital Qutiay

. -BHSTrack
‘_m_:_:_wi‘fotal gﬁ_ahg'e in Function 36 S ~§ 260,552

2015-16 Budgeted Amount i 2,408,948

| § 200,000




Bastrop Independent School District 2015-16
Proposed Function Analysis General Fund

2014-15 Budgeted Amount _ "T§_ 2,174,388

'Payroii
- Salary Increase for Professional Staff 5
| - Salary Increase for Support Staff 03 11435

_ Contracted Services R
| - Strategic Planning and Wehbsite Design

éSupplies

- - No Change e
o Other Operating Costs B . ]
i - No Change ]
" otal change in Function 41 o 1% 59864 -

501545 Budgeted Amount e e e £ e et o e e 2,234,052_.

Function 51 - Plant Maintenance

2014-15 Budgeted Amount

'$ 8,796,393

) - Salary Increase o - 5 1,293
... Contracted Services
- Maintenance Projects (One Time Cost) Decision Package Fund Balance Use
(14-15) e 8 (331,180) i
. Supplies _ B
] - No Change B
... ,Other Operating Costs _ o
..... -No Change — ]
Capital Qutlay e
- Vehicles !

$  (51,000)

$ (380,887)]
| $ 8,415,506

Function 52 - Security o o
2014-15 Budgeted Amount 18 384,665
[Payroll :

! - Salary Increase

B R Y

Contracted Services I
..~ Raptor System Genesis/Gateway $ 8,800

" |Supplies -
. - Safety and Security - Year 2 Decision Package Fund Balance Use $ {150,000)

| - Safety and Security - Year 2 Dgcisibn_?gg}_ggg__g__Fund Balance Use $ 15,000

- Radios for Cedar Creek High School o $ 5600
Other Operating Costs , , :
- No Change $




Bastrop Independent School District 2015-16
Proposed Function Analysis General Fund

_iCaptial Qutlay
! - Patrol Cars $ 73,000
- Gatewy Entrance B i $ 27,000
- Intermediate Entrances i $ 105,000

_Totalchange in Function52 s ers2

Function 53 - Data Proces
2014-15 Budgeted Amount
iPayroll
! - Salary Increase L § 21,354

|$ 858639

Contracted Services

- No Change B K

‘Supplies

"|Other Operating Costs
- Ne Change

Equipment
_|z.No Change

[Total change in Function 53 $
2015-16 Budgeted Amount

879,993

Function 61 - Community Services ‘ e e

2014-15 Budgeted Amount o [y 82,159
iPayrolt o 0
| - Salary Increase $ 2,300 ¢

| - TRS Rider 71 Employer Contribution

Contracted Services
- No Change ;

..... Supplies R ] e
- No Change - S -
] ”":"?Eiiiié[@égfé’éi ng Costs - i
_-Feesand Dues $ 5000,
Equipment T . . .

- No Change

Total change in Function 61 ‘ 5 7,300
2015-16 Budgeted Amount i :

Function 81 - Facilities Acquisition & Construction ! _
2014-15 Budgeted Amount ' $ 200,000

_|CapitalOutlay o
_: - Portable Buildings - Lease Payment Year 1 and One fime Costs
- Portable Buildings - L.ease Payment Year 2

.- Safety and Security Upgrades (One-time cost 13-14)

(140,000},
54,000
(60,000)

ienienien

‘Total change to Function 81 - (146,000).
20115-16 Budgeted Amount P 54,000

©




Bastrop Independent School District 2015-186
Proposed Function Analysis General Fund

Function 93 - Paymnts to Fiscal Agents

QOther )

~ Total change in Function 93
2015-16 Budgeted Amount

Function 99 - Other Intergovernmental Charges

2014-15 Buc!geted Amount - % 671:5‘5‘@.‘
| - No Change -

Total change in Function99 R $ - j

] 671,559

2015-16 Budgeted Amount

1§ 3,700,422 | § 81,282,468

iTta[ Encra(ecres in eit ."




Bastrop ISD Fund Balance Analysis and Projections

2013-14 Audited
Total Fund Balance - Ending

Reserves:

llnvestments in tnventory
Outstanding Encumbrances
Long term receivables

Unreserved
Designations:
Censtruction

Claims and judgements
Equipment

Other

Unresewed!Undesignated

© R

o £H BH

45,682

1,810,919
100,000
750,000

1,585,000

16,080,035

45,5682

16,034,453

4,245,819

11,788,264

Total Fund Balance - Ending

Reserves:

tnvestments in Inventory
Outstanding Encumbrances
fLong term receivables

Unreserved
Designations:
Construction
Claims and judgements
Equipment
Other

UnresewedlUndesignated

2014-15 Proposed - as Amended

o 5

&

45,582

1,810,219
100,000
750,000

1,585,000

15,321,831

45,582

15,276,249

4,245,919

11,030,330

201516 Proposed
Total Fund Balance - Ending

Reserves:

Investments in Inventory
Outstanding Encumbrances
Long term receivables

Unreserved
[Designations:
Construction

Claims and judgements
Equipment

Other

Unreserved/Undesignated

© o8 B

& H B B

45,582

1,810,918
100,000
750,000

1,585,000

14,370,303

45582

14,324,721

4,245,919

11,030,330




Bastrop Independent School District
2015-16 Proposed Food Service Budget

2014-15
Adopted
Food Service
Budget

2015-16
Proposed
Food Service
Budget

Difference

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources

5710;
5720:
5730
5740:
5750:
5760:

Property Tax Revenues
Local Revenue
Tuition and Fees

State Revenue Sources

5810: State Foundation Revenues
5820: Other State Program Revenues
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments
5850:; Other State Revenue

Federal Revenue Sources
5910: Other Federal Revenue
5920: Federal Revenues
7000: Other Resources

Other Revenues from L.ocal Sources
Revenues from Cocurricular Activities
Revenues from Intermediate Sources

2,450
1,291,600

28,000

4,010,848

2,450

1,400,346

29,100

4,148,645

108,746

1,100

137,747

Total Revenues and Other Sources

$ 5,332,848 §

5,580,541

247,593

Distribution of Budget Funds by Function

0011:
0012:
0013:
0021:
0023:
C031:
0032;
0033
0034
0035:
0036:
0041;
0051:
0052:
0053:
0061:
0071:
0081:
0093:

Instruction

Instructional Leadership
School Leadership

Social Wark Services

Health Services

Student Transportation

Food Service

Co-Curricular Activities
General Administration

Plant Maintenance & Operations
Securily & Monitoring Services
Data Processing Services
Community Services

Debt Services

Instructional Resources and Media Services
Curriculum Dev & inst Staff Development

Guidance, Counseling & Evaiuation Svcs

5,123,948

Facilities Acquisitions & Construction
Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA

5468,541

344,593

Total Expenditures & Other Uses

$ 5,123,948 §$

5,468,541

344,593

8000: Operating Transfers Out

Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp

Estimated Beginning Fund Balance - Unreserved
Estimated Ending Fund Blance - Unreserved

208,000

526,000
735,600

112,000

735,000
847,000



Bastrop Independent School District
2015-16 Proposed Debt Service Budget

201415 2015-16
Debt Service  Debt Service Difference
As Amended Proposed
0.401 0.401

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources

5710: Properly Tax Revenues 12,524,930 13,125,851 601,021
5720: Local Revenue

5730 Tuition and Fees

5740; Other Revenues fram Local Sources 3,000 3,000 -
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities

5760: Revenues from intermediate Sources

State Revenue Sources

5810: State Foundation Revenues

5820: Other State Program Revenues 1,006,884 895,384 {111,500}
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments

5850; Other State Revenue

Federal Revenue Sources

5910: Other Federal Revenue

5920: Federal Revenues

7000: Other Resources 70,212,612 - 70,212,812

Total Revenues and Other Sources $ 83,747,426 $ 14,024335 & 70,702,433

Distribution of Budget Funds by Function

0011: Instruction

0012: Instructional Resources and Media Services
0013: Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development
0021: Instructional Leadership

0023: School Leadership

0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evatuation Svcs
0032: Social Work Services

0033: Health Services

0034: Student Transportation

0035. Focd Service

0038: Co-Curricular Activities

0041: General Administration

0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations

0052: Security & Monitoring Services

C053. Data Processing Services

0061: Community Services

0071: Debt Services 14,214,528 12,618,188 {1,596,342}
0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction

0093: Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA

Total Expenditures & Other Uses $ 14214528 $ 12,618,186 $ 1,596,342
8000: Operating Transfers Out 69,853,121

Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp {420,223) 1,406,149

Estimated Beginning Fund Balance $ 6547503 $ 6,127,280

Estimated Ending Fund Blance $ 6,127,280 § 7,533,429

**Augusts Debt Service Payment 3,340,833



NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS
BUDGET AND PROPOSED TAX RATE

The Bastrop ISD June 2015 Budget will hold a public meeting at 5:30 PM, June 16, 2015 in Bastrop ISD Service Cenler, 906 Farm Street, Bastrop, TX 78602. The purpose of this
mecting is to discuss the school disirict's budget that wilt determine the tax rate that will be adepted. Public participation in the discussion is invited.

The tax rate that is sltimately adopted at this meeting or at a separale meeting at a later date may not exceed the proposed rate shown below unless the district publishes a revised
notice containing the same information and comparisons set out below and holds ancther public meeting to discuss the revised notice.

Maintenance Tax $1.040000/8100 (proposed rate for maintenance and operations)

School Debt Service Tax

$0.381000/5100 (proposed rate to pay bonded indebtedness})
Approved by Local Voters

Comparison of Proposed Budget with Last Year's Budget

The applicable percentage increase or decrease (or difference} in the amount budgeted in the preceding fiscal year and the amount budgeted for the fiscal year that begins
during the curreni tax year is indicated for each of the following expenditure calegories.

Maintenance and operations 3.48 % increase
Debt Service -11.23 % decrease
Total expenditures 1.20 % increase

Total Appraised Value and Total Taxable Value
(as calculated under Section 26.04, Tax Code)

P ling Tax Y. C Tax Y
Total appraised vatue* of all property $3,329,490,834 $3,817.707,489
Total appraised value* of new property** $407,389,967 $573,191,815
Total taxable value*** of all property $3,069,087 397 $3.559,360.114
Total taxable value*** of new property** $181,687.516 $198,475.49¢

* Appraised value is the amount shown on the appraisaf roll and defined by Section 1.04(8), Tax Code.
+* "New property” is defined by Section 26.012{17), Tax Code.
**#¥ "Taxable value” is defined by Section §,04{10), Tax Code.

Bonded Indebtedness
Total amount of owstanding and unpaid bonded indebtedness* $167 394,095

*Quistanding principal.

Comparison of Proposed Rates with Last Year's Rates

Maintenance & Interest & Lecat Revenne State Revenue
Last Year’s Rate $1.040000 $0.401000* $1.441000 34,756 $4,415
Rate to Maintain Same Level of Maiotenance &
. . $1.040070 $0.414690* $1.454760 $4.834 $4.381
Qperations Revenue & Pay Deht Service
Proposed Rate $1.040000 $0.381000* $1.421000 $4.859 $4.462

*The Interest & Sinking Fund tax revenue is used to pay for bonded indebiedness on construction, equipment, or both.
The bonds, and the tax rate necessary to pay those bonds, were approved by the volers of this district,

Comparison of Proposed Levy with Last Year's Levy on Average Residence

Last Year This YVear
Average Market Vatue of Residences §125,153 $133,521
Average Taxable Value of Residences $110,153 §118,521
Last Year's Rate Versus Proposed Rate per $100 Value  $1.441000 $1.425000
Taxes Due on Average Residence $1,587.30 $1,684.13
Increase (Decrease) in Taxes $96.88

Under state faw, the dollar amount of schoel taxes imposed on the residence homestead of a person 65 years of age or ofder or of the surviving spouse of such a
person, if the sarviving spouse was 55 years of age or older when the person died, may not be increased above the amount paid in the first year after the person
turned 65, regardless of changes in tax rate or properfy value,

Notice of Rollback Rate: The highest tax rate the district can adopt before requiring voter approval at an clection is §1.432350. This clection will be automatically
held if the district adopts a rate in excess of the rollback rate of $1.432350.

Fund Balances

The following estimated balances will remain at the end of the current fiscal year and are not encumbered with or by a corresponding debt obligation, fess esyimated funds
necessary for operating the distriet before receipt of the first state aid payment.

Maintenance and Operatiens Fund Balance(s) $16,644,434

[nterest & Sinking Fund Balance(s) 56,127,280




